Technical Data Sheet



Disflamoll® DPK

Plastic Additives / Flame Retardants

Description

Disflamoll® DPK is a highly effective flame retardant phosphate ester for PVC and other polymers.

Chemical composition

Cresyl diphenyl phosphate (CDP)

CAS Registry Number

26444-49-5

Typical properties

Appearance: clear, almost colourless liquid

Phosphorus content: 9.1 % (calculated) Acid value: \leq 0.05 mg KOH/g

Water content: $\leq 0.1 \%$ Hazen colour value: ≤ 70

Refractive index n_D 20°C: 1.562 – 1.564 Density at 20°C: 1.205 – 1.215 g/cm³ Viscosity at 20°C: 44 – 49 mPa·s

Storage

If stored correctly, the product has a minimum shelf life of 2 years. At lower temperatures triphenyl phosphate may crystallise. This can be dissolved again when heated up without an adverse effect on quality.

Packaging

Road tankers / containers, 1000 kg non-returnable containers, 240 kg drums.

Applications

Disflamoll® DPK is a highly effective flame retardant for flexible PVC, thermosets like phenolic, polyester and epoxy resins, PC/ABS, HIPS/PPE blends, TPU compounds, PUR- foams (rigid and flexible) and rubbers. Disflamoll® DPK offers a good plasticizing efficiency. Its flame retarding efficiency permits blending with standard plasticizers and so allowing wide flexibility for formulators.

Product safety

Relevant safety data and references as well as possibly necessary warning labels are to be found in safety data sheet.

Page 1 of 2 Edition: 20. Nov 2015



Technical Data Sheet



® = registered trade mark

This information and our technical advice - whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials - are given in good faith but without warranty, and this also applies where proprietary rights of third parties are involved. Our advice does not release you from the obligation to verify the information currently provided - especially that contained in our safety data and technical information sheets - and to test our products as to their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, use and processing of our products and the products manufactured by you on the basis of our technical advice are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your own responsibility. Our products are sold and our advisory service is given in accordance with the current version of our General Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

LANXESS Deutschland GmbH Business Unit Additives Kennedyplatz 1 D-50569 Cologne, Germany http://add.lanxess.com

Page 2 of 2 Edition: 20. Nov 2015

